ORDINANCE NO. 20 - 15 - 2020

20/15

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE
VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOOD IN
THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR YEAR 2021

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Kingwood, County of

Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, as follows:

ARTICLE 1. The salaries or compensation rates of the positions listed below are hereby fixed

and determined:

Elective
Mayor
Committee Members

Administrative

Municipal Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Assessment Search Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Financial Assistant

Tax Assessor

Farm Inspection Fee

Tax Collector

Tax Search Officer
CCO/Building/Building Inspector
Construction Code Technical Assistant
Electrical Subcode Official/Inspector
Fire Subcode Official/Inspector
Plumbing Subcode Official/Inspector

Land Use

Planning Board Secretary
Board of Adjustment Secretary
Zoning Officer

General Municipal Worker

Municipal Court

Judge

Court Administrator/Violations Clerk
Public Defender

Municipal Court Clerical Assistant - Per Session

Municipal Court Security Officer - Per Hour
Miscellaneous

Clean Communities Coordinator
Board of Health Secretary

Parks and Recreation Secretary
Horseshoe Bend Administrator
Environmental Commission Secretary
Open Space/Agriculture Secretary
Affordable Housing Secretary
Registrar of Vital Statistics

$ 3,200.00
$ 2,978.00

$ 77,822.00
$ 57,013.00
$ 4,307.00
$ 43,119.00
$ 2,400.00
$ 37,132.00
$ 3,606.00
$ 31,751.00
$ 4,307.00
$ 24,615.00
$ 6,708.00
$ 12,800.00
$ 7,065.00
$ 7,679.00

$ 24,061.00
$ 7,632.00
$ 12,700.00

$25.00 - $50.00

$ 14,200.00
$ 37,851.00
$ 3,790.00
$ 104.00
$ 34.50

3,984.00
4,800.00
4,041.00
6,708.00
2,744.00
2,744.00
1,538.00
2,411.00
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Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics $ 1,156.00
Emergency Management Coordinator $ 3,430.00
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Coordinator $ 2,461.00
Recycling Coordinator $ 3,524.00
Dog Licensing Agent $ 3,202.00
Animal Control Liaison $ 1,530.00
Janitor $ 12,677.00

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on first reading at
a regular meeting of the Committee of the Township of Kingwood held on November 5, 2020
and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final
reading and adoption at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on December 3,
at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as the Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the
Municipal Building, 599 Oak Grove Road, Frenchtown, New Jersey, at which time all persons
interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF
TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOOD

Thomas Ciacciarelli, Mayor
Attest: December 3, 2020

Cynthia L. Keller
Township Clerk, RMC

Introduction: November 5, 2020
Publication: November 12, 2020
Final Adoption: December 3, 2020

Publication By Title Only: December 10, 2020

ROLL CALL | MOVED | SECONDED | AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN |ABSENT

R Dodds

M Syrnick

T Ciacciarelli

I, Cynthia L. Keller, Clerk of the Township of Kingwood, County of Hunterdon and State
of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of Ordinance No. 20-15-
2020 adopted by the Kingwood Township Committee on December 3, 2020.

Cynthia L. Keller, RMC
Township Clerk



