ORDINANCE NO. 20 – 15 - 2020

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOOD IN THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR YEAR 2021

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Kingwood, County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, as follows:

ARTICLE 1. The salaries or compensation rates of the positions listed below are hereby fixed and determined:

Elective	
Mayor	\$ 3,200.00
Committee Members	\$ 2,978.00
Administrative	
Municipal Clerk	\$ 77,822.00
Deputy Clerk	\$ 57,013.00
Assessment Search Officer	\$ 4,307.00
Chief Financial Officer	\$ 43,119.00
Financial Assistant	\$ 2,400.00
Tax Assessor	\$ 37,132.00
Farm Inspection Fee	\$ 3,606.00
Tax Collector	\$ 31,751.00
Tax Search Officer	\$ 4,307.00
CCO/Building/Building Inspector	\$ 24,615.00
Construction Code Technical Assistant	\$ 6,708.00
Electrical Subcode Official/Inspector	\$ 12,800.00
Fire Subcode Official/Inspector	\$ 7,065.00
Plumbing Subcode Official/Inspector	\$ 7,679.00
Land Use	
Planning Board Secretary	\$ 24,061.00
Board of Adjustment Secretary	\$ 7,632.00
Zoning Officer	\$ 12,700.00
General Municipal Worker	\$25.00 - \$50.00
Municipal Court	
Judge	\$ 14,200.00
Court Administrator/Violations Clerk	\$ 37,851.00
Public Defender	\$ 3,790.00
Municipal Court Clerical Assistant - Per Session	\$ 104.00
Municipal Court Security Officer - Per Hour	\$ 34.50
Miscellaneous	
Clean Communities Coordinator	\$ 3,984.00
Board of Health Secretary	\$ 4,800.00
Parks and Recreation Secretary	\$ 4,041.00
Horseshoe Bend Administrator	\$ 6,708.00
Environmental Commission Secretary	\$ 2,744.00
Open Space/Agriculture Secretary	\$ 2,744.00
Affordable Housing Secretary	\$ 1,538.00
Registrar of Vital Statistics	\$ 2,411.00

Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics	\$ 1,156.00
Emergency Management Coordinator	\$ 3,430.00
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Coordinator	\$ 2,461.00
Recycling Coordinator	\$ 3,524.00
Dog Licensing Agent	\$ 3,202.00
Animal Control Liaison	\$ 1,530.00
Janitor	\$ 12,677.00

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on first reading at a regular meeting of the Committee of the Township of Kingwood held on November 5, 2020 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on December 3, at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as the Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 599 Oak Grove Road, Frenchtown, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

			TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOOD
Attest:	December 3,	, 2020	Thomas Ciacciarelli, Mayor
Cynthia L Township	. Keller Clerk, RMC		
Introducti	on:	November 5 , 2020	

Publication: November 12, 2020

Final Adoption: December 3, 2020

Publication By Title Only: December 10, 2020

ROLL CALL	MOVED	SECONDED	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
R Dodds						
M Syrnick						
T Ciacciarelli						

I, Cynthia L. Keller, Clerk of the Township of Kingwood, County of Hunterdon and Stat
of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of Ordinance No. 20-15-
2020 adopted by the Kingwood Township Committee on December 3, 2020.

Cynthia L. Keller, RMC	
Township Clerk	